# OP \$365.00 5132656

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462542

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cat Daddy, Inc.		09/26/2017	Corporation: OREGON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Voodoo Doughnuts, LLC	
Street Address: 115 SW Ash Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 322	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97209	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5132656	VOODOO DOUGHNUT
Registration Number:	5132486	VOODOO DOUGHNUT
Registration Number:	4575257	VOODOO DOUGHNUT
Registration Number:	4508238	VOODOO DOUGHNUT
Registration Number:	4466467	VOODOO DOUGHNUT
Registration Number:	4466466	VOODOO DOUGHNUT
Registration Number:	4005746	VOODOO DOUGHNUT THE MAGIC IS IN THE HOLE
Registration Number:	4800171	VOODOO DOUGHNUT
Registration Number:	3394328	VOODOO DOUGHNUT THE MAGIC IS IN THE HOLE
Registration Number:	3368455	VOODOO DOUGHNUT
Registration Number:	4796883	IT'S WORTH THE WEIGHT
Registration Number:	4018210	PORTLAND CREME
Registration Number:	3859952	THE MAGIC IS IN THE HOLE
Registration Number:	3760795	GOOD THINGS COME IN PINK BOXES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006278 FRAME: 0970

900439818

**Phone:** 206-395-8000

**Email:** pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com, sstewart@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Halski / Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127751-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Halski
SIGNATURE:	/John P. Halski/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Voodoo Doughnut LLC conversion docs#page1.tif source=Voodoo Doughnut LLC conversion docs#page2.tif source=Voodoo Doughnut LLC conversion docs#page3.tif source=Voodoo Doughnut LLC conversion docs#page4.tif source=Voodoo Doughnut LLC conversion docs#page5.tif source=Voodoo Doughnut LLC conversion docs#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006278 FRAME: 0971 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:38 AM 09/26/2017 FILED 11:38 AM 09/26/2017 SR 20176336140 - File Number 6556236

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited liability c	ompany is Voodoo Doughnut, LLC	
2. locate	The Registered Office of the limited at 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101		الإنفاد والمتعارفة
in the	City of Dover, County of Kent	, Zip Code 19904	. The
name	of the Registered Agent at such add ity company may be served is Natio	lress upon whom process against	this limited
			nga jija angan an angan angan angan an an angan angan an an angan angan an angan angan angan an angan angan an
		ву:	
		Authorized Perso	n
	Na	me: Kenneth Pogson	
		Print or Type	

Dated: September 26, 2017

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:38 AM 09/26/2017 FILED 11:38 AM 09/26/2017 SR 20176336140 - File Number 6556236

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Oregon .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Oregon.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is March 5, 2002
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Cat Daddy, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Voodoo Doughnut, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 26th day of September , A.D. 2017 .
	By: Authorized Person
	Name; Kenneth Pogson
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006278 FRAME: 0973



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone: (503) 986-2200 www.filinginoregon.com

Registry Number: 068172-90

Type: FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Next Renewal Date: 03/05/2018

VOODOO DOUGHNUT, LLC 115 SW ASH ST STE 322 PORTLAND OR 97209

### **Acknowledgment Letter**

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

**Document**ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Filed On 09/26/2017

Jurisdiction DELAWARE

Name

VOODOO DOUGHNUT, LLC

Principal Place of Business 115 SW ASH ST STE 322 PORTLAND OR 97209

Registered Agent
NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS, INC.
780 COMMERCIAL ST SE STE 100
SALEM OR 97301

Mailing Address 115 SW ASH ST STE 322 PORTLAND OR 97209

LINJAH ACK 09/26/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006278 FRAME: 0974



Secretary of State - Corporation División - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - http://www.FilingInOregon.com - Phone: (503) 986-2200

# **FILED**

SEP 26 2017

REGISTRY NUMBER: 068172-90	3EF 26 2011			
In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-192.490, the information We must release this information to all parties upon request and it will be post				
Please Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Additional Sheet if				
1. Name of Business Entity Prior to Conversion:	Cat Daddy, Inc.			
2. Type of Business Entity Prior to Conversion:	corporation			
3. Name of Business Entity After Conversion:	Voodoo Doughnut, LLC			
4. Type of Business Entity After Conversion:	limited liability company			
5. Will the converted entity have continued existe	ence in Oregon? Yes ⊠ No □			
6. If no, where will the jurisdiction be?	If no, where will the jurisdiction be?			
<ul> <li>7. Select one of the following: <ul> <li>A copy of the plan of conversion is attached.</li> </ul> </li> <li>Address where the plan of conversion is on file</li> </ul>	е.			
Address 115 SW Ash Street, Suite 322				
	p Code 97209  member or shareholder at no cost. Each party (as specified by the statute)			
to the conversion obtained authorization and approv  8. Provide additional information required for ne	ral in accordance with the statutes that govern the business entity.			
Provide additional information required for the	w charty type. (Neganiou)			
limited partnership, or a partner for a limited liability partn By my signature. I declare as an authorized authority, that	n, a member or manager for a limited liability company, a general partner for a nership.) at this filing has been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and nts in this document is against the law and may be penalized by fines,			
Signature:	Printed Name: Title:			
	Kenneth Pogson President			
CONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing)	FEES			
Noralyn Danielle	Domestic Required Processing Fee \$100			
PHONE NUMBER: (Include area code)	Foreign Required Processing Fee \$275  Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Please make check payable to "Corporation Division".			
503.778.5327	Free copies are available at FilingInOregon.com using the Business Name Search program.			

Articles of Conversion (6/16)



# Application for Authority to Transact Business - Foreign Limited Liability Company

Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - http://www.FilinglnOregon.com - Phone: (503) 986-2200

RE	GISTRY NUMBER: For office us	e only		
		te 192.410-192.490, the information on this a		For office use only
		irties upon request and it will be posted on ou k Ink. Altach Additional Sheet if Neces		For onice use only
11	NAME: Voodoo Doughi	nut, LLC		
.4			L.L.C.") Must be identical to the name of record in ho	me jurisdiction.
,	REGISTRY NUMBER IN HOME JURISDICTION  OR: CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE (ATTACHED)		7) REGISTERED AGENT'S PUBLICLY AVAILABLE ADDRESS:  (Must be an Oregon Street Address, which is identical to the registered agent's business office.)	
	Salem, OR 97301			
3)	DATE OF ORGANIZATION:	DURATION, IF NOT PERPETUAL:	8) Address of Principal Office of	THE BUSINESS:
	9/26/2017	Perpetual	115 SW Ash Street, Suite	322
	7/20/2017		Portland, OR 97209	,
4)	STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION:		9) Address Where the Division May Mail Notices:	
•	Delaware		115 SW Ash Street, Suite	322
	The second secon	no Principal Control of Control o	Portland, OR 97209	
5) This foreign limited liability company satisfies the requirements of ORS 63.714(3).		10) How Will This Limited Liability Company Be Managed?		
6)	NAME OF OREGON REGISTER	ED AGENT:	This LLC will be member-managed by one or more members.	
	National Registered	Agents, Inc.	This LLC will be manager-manag	ged by one or more managers.
11)	EXECUTION: (At least one memb By my signature, I declare as correct, and complete. Making	an authorized authority, that this filing ha	as been examined by me and is, to the best painst the law and may be penalized by fines	of my knowledge and belief, true, s, imprisonment or both.
	Signature: // Printed			Title:
	1h	Kenr	neth Pogson	Authorized Signatory
Cor	NTACT NAME: (To resolve question	ns with this filing.)		n de la companya della companya de la companya della companya dell
Noralyn Danielle		Required Processing Fee \$275		
		Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Please make check payable to "Corporation Division."		
	ONE NUMBER: (Include area code	·	Free copies are available at FilinginOregon.com, u	ising the Business Name Search program.

110 - Application for Authority to Transact Business - Foreign Limited Liability Company (03/12)

# State Of Delaware

**Entity Details** 

9/26/2017 12:13:28PM

File Number: 6556236

Incorporation Date / Formation Date: 9/26/2017

Entity Name: VOODOO DOUGHNUT, LLC

Entity Kind: Limited Liability Company

Entity Type: General

Residency: Domestic

State: DELAWARE

Status: Good Standing

Status Date: 9/26/2017

**Registered Agent Information** 

Name: NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS, INC.

Address: 160 GREENTREE DR STE 101

City: DOVER

Country:

State: DE

Postal Code: 19904

Phone: 302-674-4089

TRADEMARK REEL: 006278 FRAME: 0977

**RECORDED: 02/16/2018**